

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...48/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2000 in CR 2137/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S.ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES PROP.FIRM &ORS Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for for c/delay in filing/refiling slp)
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.M. Singh, Adv.,
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.,
Mr. Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Issue notice to the respondent as to why order made
on 22-7-1999 should not be stayed until the decision of the
question of jurisdiction of the court.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jandal)
Assistant Registrar